TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900471919	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Academy Sports Turf, LLC		10/01/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academy Sports Turf, Inc.	
Street Address:	1131 Broadway Street	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37321	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530737	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9543370973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-414-6208

Email: jkamenetsky@burr.com Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 350 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 1440**

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0030049.0000018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACADEMY SPORTS TURF DESIGN [SN 77442478] 2018.10.01 - Assignment- Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0923 900480588

Trademark Assignment Academy Sports Turf, LLC

WHEREAS, Academy Sports Turf, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3740 South Jason St. Englewood, CO 80110, (the "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ACADEMY SPORTS TURF DESIGN (the "Mark") in connection with the following services: installation, maintenance and repair of artificial turf surfaces; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Registration No. 3,530,737, which registered on November 11, 2008 (a copy of which is attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, Academy Sports Turf, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1131 Broadway Street, Dayton, TN 37321, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced federal registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the federal registration thereof.

Executed this day of	, 2018.
	Academy Sports Turf, LLC
	By: Min Hut
	Name: mike Hartwell
	Its: humber

32403372 v1

RECORDED: 10/30/2018